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VALMAX MP 15W-40

Multigrade Diesel Engine Oil

Description

VALMAX MP 15W-40 is a high quality multigrade engine oil recommended for mixed fleets of
diesel and petrol engine vehicles, including agricultural vehicles and equipment, passenger cars,
trucks and vans operating in severe conditions. Produced from the highest quality base stocks
and blended with a carefully selected additive package.

Also suitable for use in transmission and hydraulic systems of contractors plant. where the
manufacturer has recommended the use of a multigrade engine oil. VALMAX MP 15W/40 will
meet the performance requirements outlined below.

Performance Levels

VALMAX MP 15W-40 meets or exceeds the following specifications and performance levels:

API CG-4 / CF/ SJ
Mercedes-Benz 228.1
Volvo VDS

MAN 271

VW 505.00

Allison C4

Physical Characteristics

Relative Density at 15°C
Kinematic Viscosity at 100 °C
Kinematic Viscosity at 40 °C
Viscosity Index

Flash Point, closed cup °C
Sulphated Ash

Pour Point °C

TBN, mg/KOH/g

Part numbers:

0.880
14.60
106
142
200
1.4
-30
10.0

VACC3005 205 Litres
VACC3006 25 Litres
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