

VALMAX MP 15W-40

Multigrade Diesel Engine Oil

Description

VALMAX MP 15W-40 is a high quality multigrade engine oil recommended for mixed fleets of diesel and petrol engine vehicles, including agricultural vehicles and equipment, passenger cars, trucks and vans operating in severe conditions. Produced from the highest quality base stocks and blended with a carefully selected additive package.

Also suitable for use in transmission and hydraulic systems of contractors plant. where the manufacturer has recommended the use of a multigrade engine oil. VALMAX MP 15W/40 will meet the performance requirements outlined below.

Performance Levels

VALMAX MP 15W-40 meets or exceeds the following specifications and performance levels:

API CG-4 / CF/ SJ
Mercedes-Benz 228.1
Volvo VDS
MAN 271
VW 505.00
Allison C4

Physical Characteristics

Relative Density at 15 °C	0.880
Kinematic Viscosity at 100 °C	14.60
Kinematic Viscosity at 40 °C	106
Viscosity Index	142
Flash Point, closed cup °C	200
Sulphated Ash	1.4
Pour Point °C	-30
TBN, mg/KOH/g	10.0

Part numbers:

VACC3005 205 Litres
VACC3006 25 Litres